#### 503271188 04/20/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3317806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPACESYSTEMS ACQUISITION CO., LLC	01/17/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLIANCE SPACESYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	4398 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE
City:	LOS ALAMITOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90720

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10266224

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: suim@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALLSI-008A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MENG SUI
SIGNATURE:	/Meng Sui/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 503271188 REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0430



PAGE :

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPACESYSTEMS

ACQUISITION CO., LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPACESYSTEMS

ACQUISITION CO., LLC" TO "ALLIANCE SPACESYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT

12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

5251496 8100

130066670

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0154839

DATE: 01-18-13

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0431

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:01 PM 01/18/2013 FILED 12:01 PM 01/18/2013 SRV 130066670 - 5251496 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SPACESYSTEMS ACQUISITION CO., LLC

Jeff Lassiter	hereby certifies that:
FIRST:	He is an authorized person of Spacesystems Acquisition Co.,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: The date of filing of the LLC's original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was December 3, 2012.

THIRD: Article First of the Certificate of Formation of this LLC is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is

Alliance Spacesystems, LLC

FOURTH: This action is taken pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on the <u>17th</u> day of January, 2013.

Authorized Person

Name: Leff Lassiter

101442787 1

RECORDED: 04/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 035466 FRAME: 0432